02-01-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET (Rev. 03-01) OMB N 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/PEV03 J (-U ] Tab settings → → 101968534 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(jes); Stephen Paul GREEN Richard James PEEL Name: NSK Steering Systems Europe Limited Matthew Craig WILLIAMS Address: Mere Way, Ruddington Nottingham Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement City: Nottinghamshire Change of Name State/Prov.: ZIP: NG11 6JZ Other Country: United Kingdom Execution Date: November 1 and 4, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/987,024 November 13, 2001 01/25/2002 JADDOL - 00000076 09987024 40.00 OF 型 AND NO Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mitchell W. Shapiro 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 31,568 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1751 Pinnacle Drive 8. Deposit account number: Suite 500 50-1165 State/Prov.: VA City: McLean ZIP: 22102-3833 Country: US (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mitchell W. Shapiro January 25, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

Docket No.: XA-9584

REEL: 012521 FRAME: 0546

## <u>Assignment</u>

Matthew Craig Williams  have made an invention entitled A STEERING COLUMN ASSEMBLY FOR A VEHICLE  for which I/We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on  November 1 & 4, (date) or filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States  on 2001 (date) under Application No. ; and  WHEREAS, NSK Steering Systems Europe Limited		
November 1 & 4, (date) or filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on; and		
November 1 & 4, (date) or filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on; and		
WHEREAS NSK Steering Systems Europe Limited		
WHENLAS, TON DECETTING STOCKED BUT OF BEAUTY		
("ASSIGNEE"), a citizen of or a corporation or		
other business entity duly organized under the laws of the United Kingdom		
whose postal address is Mere Way, Ruddington, Nottingham,		
Nottinghamshire NG11 6JZ, United Kingdom  desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent of the United States to be granted for the invention;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me/us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;		
AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;		
AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States of America, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.		
Signature: Signature: Date: Signature:		
Date: Of / 11 / O   .		
Full Name: Stephen Paul Green Full Name: Richard James Peel		
Address: 17 Arundel Close, Address: 12 High Croft,		
Randlay, Telford, Claverdon,		
Shropshire. TF3 2LX, Warwick. CV35 8LH, United Kingdom United Kingdom		

PATENT REEL: 012521 FRAME: 0547

Sole/Joint Inventors United States

Signature: M. C. Williams	Signature:
Date: 01/11/01	Date:
Full Name: Matthew Craig Williams	Full Name:
Address: 25 Woodroffe Walk,	Address:
Longford,	
Coventry. CV6 6PS,	
United Kingdom	

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/25/2002 REEL: 012521 FRAME: 0548